TM
© 2019 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.1
Rev. 3/1/2019
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Color Temp Voltage OptionsLength
SERIES
	 VTH	 =	 Vapor Tite High Abuse Linear Luminaire
LENGTH (NOMINAL)
	 2’	 =	25.5”L x 5.5”W x 4.5”D
	 4’	 =	51.5”L x 5.5”W x 4.5”D
LED WATTAGE
*Photometric Data Available on Page 3
	VTH 2-Foot LED Wattages
LED24	 =	 24 Watt LED
	LED40	 =	 40 Watt LED
	VTH 4-Foot LED Wattages
	LED48	 =	 48 Watt LED
	LED60	 =	 60 Watt LED
	LED80	 =	 80 Watt LED
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE
	 3K 	= 	±3000K range
	 4K 	= 	±4000K range
	 5K	 =	 ±5000K range
	 65K	 =	 ±6500K range
VOLTAGE
	 EBU	 =	 Universal Volt (120-277V)
			   Electronic Driver
FINISH OPTIONS
	 WH	 =	 Light Gray
OPTIONS
	 FUS	 =	 Single Fusing
	DFUS	 =	 Double Fusing
	 GTD	 =	 Generator Transfer Device (Bodine)
	HUB3	 =	 3/4” Myers Hub
	 SG	 =	 10KA Surge Protection for  LED fixtures
			   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
MOUNTING OPTIONS
	 CMB	 =	 Ceiling Mount Bracket
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
	 ACM	 =	 Aircraft Cable Mount
	 CHM	 =	 Chain Hung Mount
	PEND	 =	 Pendant Mount
			   -½” IPS Conduit Stem (12” is Standard)
			   -For Other Stem Lengths (Consult Factory)
			   -Must also choose Static or Swivel Canopy:
			   — STC: Static Canopy
			   — SWC: 45° Hang Straight Swivel Canopy
				     for Sloped Ceilings
SENSOR OPTIONS
	 9206	 =	 Photocell – 120V
	 9221	 =	 Photocell – 277V
	 9328	 =	 Universal Photocell – 120/277V
	 MSI1	 =	 Motion Sensor Integral 1 (Single Circuit)
			   — Steps: 0% - 100% - 0%
	 MSI2	 =	 Motion Sensor Integral 2 (Single Circuit)
			   — Steps: xx% - 100% - xx%
			   — xx% = LOW Level and/or STANDBY Dimmed Levels:
				                Options: 50% / 30% / 20% / 10%
LED Wattage
DIMMING OPTIONS
	 BL1	 =	 Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
			   — Single AC Input Feed
			   — Switch Sensor (Required)
	 BL2	 =	 Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
			   — Wired for Dual AC Input Feeds
	 D7	 =	 0-10V low-voltage LED Dimming
	 D13	 =	 LED Step Dimming
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❸��
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
Meets California Energy Commission Title 20:
(CEC-400-2014-009-CMF) Efficiency Standards